

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-3499

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Environmental Health

On agenda: 10/13/2020

Title: Resolution authorizing the Environmental Health Department to waive Fiscal Year 2020/21 permit fees

for bars, body art facilities, organized camps, restaurants, and public pools and spas in recognition of the unique impact COVID-19 related Public Health Orders and Mandated Closures have had on these

types of businesses.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Environmental Health (27), Fees (36)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-450 Authorizing the Waiver of Fiscal Year 20-21 Permit Fees, 2. EH Permit Fee Waiver

Staff Report, 3. EH Permit Fee Waiver Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Environmental Health Department to waive Fiscal Year 2020/21 permit fees for bars, body art facilities, organized camps, restaurants, and public pools and spas in recognition of the unique impact COVID-19 related Public Health Orders and Mandated Closures have had on these types of businesses.